PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
John R. Spence	06/17/1998	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	4311 Jamboree Road		
City:	Newport Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92660		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6028801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)725-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 725-4000

Email: mheyninck@sycr.com

Correspondent Name: Monique M. Heyninck

Address Line 1: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012387.0013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monique M. Heyninck

Total Attachments: 1

source=spence-97RSS080#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, John R. Spence hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor," has invented certain new and useful improvements in High Speed Sensing of Dual Port Static Ram Cell which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "invention") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. ROCK-97RSS080/97RSS080, in the patent files of his employer, ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC., 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA 92660-3095 and which invention will be covered by a patent application, the serial number and filing date of which he hereby authorizes his attorney to insert here: (Serial No.) when known: and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL SEMICONDUCTOR SYSTEMS, INC., for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining a patent on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue application on said invention or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.

Executed at _	Newport Beach	<u>1,</u> County of	Orange	, and State of_	<u>_Calitornia,</u>
this 17th day of	June	, 19 <u>48</u> .	_		
Inventor		John R	In R. Spence	pene	
State of California)	,			
)ss.				
County of Orange)				
On Jurie for the said county, pe to me on the basis subscribed to the with	of satisfactory	ed <u>John R. Sp</u> evidence) to	<u>ence,</u> persoi be the pers	nally known to on(s) whose	me, (or proved name(s) is/are

same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Stamp)

instrument.

ARLENE K. O'CONNOR COMM. #1048550 stary Public — California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 29, 1998

Marlene K. O'Connor, Notary Public Orange County, California

Page <u>1</u> of <u>1</u>

PATENT

REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0938